PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7332777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED	07/03/2017
BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC	04/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 139

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10223168
Application Number:	10455466
Application Number:	11413899
Application Number:	11388847
Application Number:	11258811
Application Number:	11522722
Application Number:	11684444
Application Number:	11891714
Application Number:	12317647
Application Number:	11891706
Application Number:	11891715
Application Number:	11895714
Application Number:	11891713
Application Number:	12148270
Application Number:	12198612
Application Number:	12534428
Application Number:	12534321
Application Number:	12402667
Application Number:	12538593

PATENT REEL: 060073 FRAME: 0589

507285853

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12686903
Application Number:	12538587
Application Number:	12540868
Application Number:	12633668
Application Number:	12535364
Application Number:	12633662
Application Number:	13661682
Application Number:	12633677
Application Number:	12463944
Application Number:	13864767
Application Number:	13114548
Application Number:	12852882
Application Number:	12567013
Application Number:	12853871
Application Number:	12608399
Application Number:	12564539
Application Number:	12693525
Application Number:	12860985
Application Number:	12826020
Application Number:	12633683
Application Number:	13892390
Application Number:	12633686
Application Number:	12974145
Application Number:	12887235
Application Number:	12633688
Application Number:	12633678
Application Number:	12814630
Application Number:	12804250
Application Number:	14487979
Application Number:	13099943
Application Number:	13472852
Application Number:	13047396
Application Number:	12729894
Application Number:	12816824
Application Number:	14296674
Application Number:	13628754
Application Number:	13114858
Application Number:	13096413

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13114755
Application Number:	14043425
Application Number:	13047388
Application Number:	13036106
Application Number:	13020040
Application Number:	13089646
Application Number:	13294246
Application Number:	15063605
Application Number:	13293295
Application Number:	13651878
Application Number:	13545605
Application Number:	13193028
Application Number:	13211817
Application Number:	13314743
Application Number:	13355272
Application Number:	13333540
Application Number:	13286775
Application Number:	13345302
Application Number:	13353564
Application Number:	14063171
Application Number:	13450070
Application Number:	13898521
Application Number:	14039582
Application Number:	13670902
Application Number:	14039459
Application Number:	13778373
Application Number:	14040198
Application Number:	13860331
Application Number:	14090307
Application Number:	14047695
Application Number:	14080544
Application Number:	14853977
Application Number:	14258646
Application Number:	14573721
Application Number:	14298287
Application Number:	14273042
Application Number:	14501889
Application Number:	14284861

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14502203
Application Number:	14553472
Application Number:	14527716
Application Number:	14487812
Application Number:	14546332
Application Number:	14534356
Application Number:	15059351
Application Number:	14499397
Application Number:	14540177
Application Number:	14641948
Application Number:	14676864
Application Number:	14605032
Application Number:	14952898
Application Number:	14950903
Application Number:	14947078
Application Number:	14688487
Application Number:	14959359
Application Number:	14705582
Application Number:	14961475
Application Number:	14823491
Application Number:	14921103
Application Number:	14953472
Application Number:	14947543
Application Number:	14875269
Application Number:	14996956
Application Number:	14952316
Application Number:	14944995
Application Number:	14930334
Application Number:	14945135
Application Number:	15095884
Application Number:	15156405
Application Number:	15351892
Application Number:	15295118
Application Number:	15333882
Application Number:	15461115
Application Number:	15606205
Application Number:	15496034
Application Number:	15462264

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15484800
Application Number:	15458237
Application Number:	15605716
Application Number:	15635636
Application Number:	15635579
Application Number:	13108750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gwengray@bakerhughes.com

Correspondent Name: DEIDRA MCRAE

Address Line 1: 17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77073

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHI-BHGE-BHH 5-16-2022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEIDRA MCRAE
SIGNATURE:	/Deidra McRae/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2022

Total Attachments: 9

source=2017-07-03--Baker Hughes, a GE Company LLC.Cert of Conversion and Formation (BHI to BHGE)#page1.tif

source=2017-07-03--Baker Hughes, a GE Company LLC.Cert of Conversion and Formation (BHI to BHGE)#page2.tif

source=2017-07-03--Baker Hughes, a GE Company LLC.Cert of Conversion and Formation (BHI to BHGE)#page3.tif

source=2017-07-03--Baker Hughes, a GE Company LLC.Cert of Conversion and Formation (BHI to BHGE)#page4.tif

source=2017-07-03--Baker Hughes, a GE Company LLC.Cert of Conversion and Formation (BHI to BHGE)#page5.tif

source=2017-07-03--Baker Hughes, a GE Company LLC.Cert of Conversion and Formation (BHI to BHGE)#page6.tif

source=2020-04-13_Certificate of Name Change (BHGE to BHH)#page1.tif

source=2020-04-13 Certificate of Name Change (BHGE to BHH)#page2.tif

source=2020-04-13_Certificate of Name Change (BHGE to BHH)#page3.tif



Page 3

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAKER

HUGHES INCORPORATED" TO "BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 9:35

O'CLOCK A.M.



2106297 8100V SR# 20175062939

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202820609

Date: 07-03-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Bivision of Corporations
Delivered 09:35 AM 07/03/2017
FILED 09:35 AM 07/03/2017
SR 20175062939 - File Number 2106197

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING

BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED

to

BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting Baker Hughes Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Corporation"), to a Delaware limited liability company to be named Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (the "Company") pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101 et seq. (the "Delaware LLC Act"), and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, 8 Del. C. §§ 101 et seq. (the "DGCL").

The undersigned, as authorized person for the Converting Corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The Converting Corporation was first incorporated in Delaware on November 3, 1986.
- 2. The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Baker Hughes Incorporated.
- 3. The name of the Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC.
- 4. The conversion effected by this Certificate of Conversion has been approved by the directors and the sole stockholder of the Converting Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the Delaware LLC Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on July 3, 2017.

BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED

By:

Name: Lee Whitley Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Baker Hugher Certificate of Conversion]





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF *BAKER HUGHES,
A GE COMPANY, LLC* FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 9:35 O'CLOCK A.M.



2106297 8100V SR# 20175062939

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANSIS.

Authentication: 202820609

Date: 07-03-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:35 AM 07/03/2017
FILED 09:35 AM 07/03/2017
SR 20178062939 - File Number 2106297

BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LL.C.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

This Certificate of Formation is being filed pursuant to Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101 et seq., in connection with the conversion of Baker Hughes Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, to a Delaware limited liability company.

The undersigned, as an authorized person, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (the "Company").
- The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on July 3, 2017.

Very USTY
Lee Whilley, Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation (BHGE, LLC Conversion)]

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC" TO "BAKER HUGHES HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 10:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF
APRIL, A.D. 2020.

2106297 8100 SR# 20202759927

Authentication: 202754328

Date: 04-13-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:47 AM 04/13/2020
FILED 10:47 AM 04/13/2020
SR 20202759927 - File Number 2106297

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by Lee Whitley, as an Authorized Person, pursuant to the provisions of Section 6 Del. C. § 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Company's Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Baker Hughes Holdings LLC.

3. The effective time of this Certificate of Amendment shall be April 15, 2020.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this 13^{th} day of April, 2020.

Lee Whitley

Authorized Person

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment]